well MO, SWFET NO. 1
Farm_ RICHARD F. SWEET
API FL7 -085 = 5973
Date _ SEPT. 23, 1982

FORA 1V-2

(Obverse

(Revised‘}-Bl)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ;
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS - DEPARTMENT OF MINES

|

O}IL AND GAS WFEII PFRMIT APPLICATION
i | |
|

JELL-TYPE: 0il__ / Casx -/

(1 f "Gas", Production X/ Underground storage  / Decp / Shallow X /

.OCATION:‘ Elevation: 1080' ' Watershed: WOLFPEN RUN OF SLAB CREEK

. Districts UNION -~ - County: RITCHIE Quadrangle: PULEMAN 7.5'
jtLL OPERATOR UNIVERSAL PETROLEUM INC. DESIGNATED AGENT E.C. CURRY JR.
Address | 141 W. JACKSON ST. - Address P.0. BOX- 446

 CHICAGO, Ill. 60604 PULLMAN,W.V. 26421
) IL AND GAS ) -
OYALTY OWNER RICHARD F. SWEET etux. ) COAL OPERATOR - N/A
Address RT. 1 LOVERS LANE Address :

HOPKINSVILLE.KY. - 42240 F “ :
Acreage 40 (FOQRTY) . ST . : ¢
COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
URFACE OWNER RICHARD F. SWEET etux. NAME RICHARD F. SWEET etux.
Address same as above . Address same '
Acreage | A0 [ EADTV) NAME
441 SN Address

1ELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: '
AME | |
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON.RECORD:

| NAME

L . Address ‘#Cﬁ?ﬁj”'fﬂ'“m”?\{“\:\
IL AND GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED: = « 7 ITRST=AY LI

. \ 2 " Cg&@r’ ‘\e(f;;
. : >

AME S MUEL HERSMAN = : SEPZ 5 1982

Address P.0. BOX 66
SMITHVILLE,W.V. 26178 . : g ; :
Telephone 477-3597 ' : i OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. or MINES

e
\
l

The uqdersngned well operator is: entitled ‘to-operate for: or! or gas ‘purposes at the
bove locajlon under a deed / lease / other contract_ X / -dated Aug. 6 , 1982,
o the undersigned well operator from J. J.-& L. 0il and Gas Corporation .

If said déed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:)

ecorded -on Ayqust 18 _» 1982 , in the office of the Clerk of County Commission of

Ritchie County, West Virginia, in |ease 147 Book at page 316 . A permit is
equested as follows:
PROPOSEq WORK: Drill X / Drill Deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation J
| Other physical change in well (specify)-

| --planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.
he above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
bjection they wish to make or are required to make by Code 322-4-3 must be filed with the
=partment of Mines within fifteen (15) days after receipt of this Application by the Dept.
>pies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been
3iled by r gustered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal own=
(s), and coal leSsees on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this 6§ 62}|on
> the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. 5/ 12

EASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL . : P !
“OPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (niersd! /)efw(ram/! ine - beneral Partner
Well Uperator

ST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS %

)NSERVATION COMMISSION ' /7,4(4/ Qﬂ/l]
313 WASHINGTON ST., E. X

IARLESTON, WV 25311 . Its: //‘Cfx (/m | 0 -

lephone - 304/348- 3092 !
ET BOND . JAA/V




OFA V-2 ' :

‘Reverse)

Revised 3-81)
PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

JRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF-KNOWN) N - : :
- Address

SEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION BENSON :
Estimated depth of completed well feet. Rotary X / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 125' feet; salt, N/A feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: N/A

. {
Is coal being mlned in this area: VYes /] No X / i

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM )
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS |CEMENT FILL+ PACKERS .

TUBING TYPE Weight "|For Dril- Left in|[UP OR SACKS
Size |Grade |per ft [New |Used] 1ling Vell Cublic ft.
Conductor |11 3/4 X : Kinds -
Fresh water’ 8 5/8 X 1180" 1180" |70 FII1 AS REQUIRED *
Coal ! |Sizes
Intermed. | ik
Production | 44 X 5080 " [Depths set
Tubing |
Liners Perforations:
| " | Top Bottom
i
- | - !

NOTE: R:gulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in
the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii1) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by
Aregulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other sccurity allowed by Code 822-4-2, (11t)
Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan" applicable to the reclamation required by Code
6°2-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fee
' yequired by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code -
' g22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the pro-
posed well. :
A scparate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
shere fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is
sought and is noted as such on' the Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

-

THIS PEP*'1T }'UST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.

ALL PRC V1T IUNS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,
ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA, CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOR __ Drilling , THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

2

" JF OPE 6-27-83

The jollowing waiver musi be cunpleied by the coal operator and by any coul owner
or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration wnder Code $22-4-20, if the permit
is 10 be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof:
WAI VER

The undersigned coal operator / ow.er / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the
arca of the well lpocatlon, the well location has been added to the mine map. The under-

signed has no objection to the wo " proposed to be done at this location, pgﬁi¢g§gg322 )
well operator has complied with a app:icable requirements of the West Virgi and

the governing regularions.

Date: » [ } °

ftss




. DATE Sept. 17, 1982
% (Rev 8-81) N . WELL NO. Sveet #1

7 -
(4 - ﬁt.: m’, Hest Hirgoma apT M. a7 - g5 - 5973
3 . ?t;a“mﬂd of C‘I{mts ‘

, . ‘@il and Gas Bivision .

T T CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PIAN e e

/;l\\‘.— ‘ # ) ’ H

) COMPANY NA#E Universal Petroleum, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT E. C. Curpy' dr. . ...

© " pddress 141 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, I111.  address P. 0. Box 446

‘ - 60603 e a
; Teleph.qfse 659-2823 . _ Telephane 659-2823_. _ . . »

' LANDOWNER Richard & Ruth Sweet c SOTL CONS. DISTRICT .. ittle Kanauha--—

Revege thI‘l to be. carried out by " Uni versal Petroleum, Inc. ' ~7. ..  (Agent)

~ This 1anhasbeenrev1ewedby 117(2[/8 /547/7,;/0452 SCD. All corrections _

"'andaddltlnsbecnreapartofﬂusplan. 7_23._2"2_ . B .

~ (Date) ,
| .
’! | (S Agent)

) j . BOCESS/ROMD i 7 ! L:e et i IDCATION SR T
atructure J Dra1nage Ditch . (n) - structure, -* D1vers1on D1tch__~__—- —.-(1)
*pacmg . N/A. v o Material . Earthen. ... __-_ ____-

2 -] i A : e

9 ~’age Ref. ual 2-12 . Page Ref. Manual . 2-12_ .

~ - - Rl ot ommes . s

\‘\>truci:111:'e Culvert FLt A N
‘f\‘ T = i : )

[ spacing ’ (1) 20" p1pe g
i E [ .

) © | Structure T 3 b ~‘-M .
GIL & GAS DivisioN - - . ‘ |
DEPT: oF MINtf—[ﬁtenal el

Page- Ref.~ Marmal e e s

2 All s ructures should be znspected reguZa:pZy and repazred if. necessary. ALl .
\\\ commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

NN

DN - cut removed from the site before dirt work begins. - .

S . | '

[(ER\

‘( Sz -:-7‘-"T’ i Treatment Area I & 11

- ime [ _ Tans/acre - -

— -or carr to pH 5 _ ‘ or correct t pH s e o,

/_ertilizer 600 ___Ibs/ecte T Fertilizer- __,._ ____ . Ikc/acre

Ef.,«'i'"' ~~-~](10-20-20 or equivalent) : (10-20-20 or equivalent)
_1lch \ Hay - 2 Tons/acre . Milch .o . _ ... _Tons/acre

\‘\:Ei\}ai* ‘ KV 31 h _ 35 ]bs/acre . Seed¥* et s s bz ]bs/acre
) l Crownvetch 10 lbs/acre : m—® o- eer o woo ... 1bs/acre

, % . 1bs/acre . : ... lbs/acre

E S Promitats abl legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the pmgﬂoﬂg%wn )

/ woculate thh 3X recommended anount.

PLAN PREY?U?ED BY Smith Land'Surveying

NOTES: Please refug¢st landowners’ - ADD}?ES.;' 111 South. Street

» cooperation to protect new : :
seedling for one growing season. Glenville, W. V. 26351
Attach separate sheets as ’ ’
rerecsery for comments. . PRONE 2O. 169-5634

= g = | 5 3T TN v eee——————————
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AECEIVED

MOV 8 - 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Lease No.

R

CERTIFICATE OI TITLE

TO: J & E DRILLING COMPANY

The undersigned certifies that he has examined the
Commission
records in the Office of the Clerk of the County ®uxxX of Ritchie

County, West Virginia, and assuming that the indices and records
are correct, and subject to any liens, defects and encumbrances as
hereinafter noted or which an inspection or survéy of the followingé
premises would reveal, is of the opinion that good and marketable '
title to tﬁe oil and gas in place, in and under the following
‘described tract of land is vested as hereinafter set forth: ;

DESCRIPTION:

BEING 40 acres located in Union i
District, Ritchie County, West Virginia, :

on the waters of Wolf Pen Run of Slab Fork Creek
and which is more particularly described on ;
Exhibit "1", which is attached hereto and made i

a part hereof by reference.

..OWNERSHIP OF THE QIL_AND GAS IN AND UNDERLYING ABOVE: ;

Addie S. Mullenix and .
Grace Baker heirs - an undivided one-half

c¢/o Ira J. Lamm, Belmont, WV 26134

Richard F. and Ruth Lina Sweet - an undivided

one-half PP czﬂ J . Ziﬂ i

| MM /S(w-@f? SRR O

That certain oil and gas lease from Coy Overfield

OPERATIVE LEASE:

, dated 6-24-61 ,:

‘to L. E. Farnsworth ', covering 40

'

acres, more or less, for a primary term of one vyearX and which

'is of record in the aforesaid Clerk's Office in Lease Book No.

94 ; at page 204 . iy

054934 263240 3)

'STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Qctober 5th ___________ , 1077 .

Ritchie County Commission Clerk’s Office oo oo oo
at 10:15 o'clock A. M.

The foregoing writing, with the certificate of acknowledgment thereto, was this day admitted to record in said office.

Teste: -aséi'?’_‘.‘{‘/i--_ﬁ ................... , Clerk
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THTS ASSICNLENT, made this 8th day of October, 1977, by
end between J. & E. DRILLING COMPANY, a partnership of
Pullmen, West Virginie, as party of the first pert, and

LEDOAK OIL & GAS ASSOCIATES, of Trenton, New Jersey, es

party of the second part:

WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the

sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars, cash in hand peid, and other
valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby
he first part does hereby

acknowledged, the said party of t
sell, transfer and convey unto the said party

of the second

part, their successors and assigas, all their right, title
d to that certain lease for oill and gas

end interest in an
purposes, and whizk with werranty of merketable title, as

follows:
That certain oil and gas lease dated June 24, 1961,

made by Coy Overfield to L. E. Farnsworth, covering
forty (40) acres, more or less, located on Wolf Pen

Run of Slab Creek, Union District, kitchie County, West
Virginia, and of record in the Office of the Clerk of
the County Commission of Kitcnie County, West Virginia,
in Lease Book No. 94, at psge 204.

Being the same oil ana gas lease assigned to the
party of the first part by C. G. Conrad and Virgil E.
Stanley by assignment dated September 13, 1977, es of re-
cord in the Ofrice of the Clerk of the County Commission
in lLease Book No. 124, at page 69, and subject to the terms

and conditions therein set forth as to reservations and ex-

ceptions.
WITNESS the following signature.
J. &. E.MDRILLING CO., 8 Partnership

By Tgﬂréig" 42;;:>44944y(§3

ory Curry- E. C. %r@y, Jr.
artner

(One and the same person)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF RITCHIE, to-wit:
T —Thefuregolng Assignwent was acknowledged btefore

me this [Q day of October, 1977, by E. C. Currey, Jr.,

Emory Curry, (one and the seme person) for J. &. E. Drilling

Co., a rartnership g:::ZZ:é;lez
' s 4 3
Ly Zilzl/t,/
Notary Pyblic

/A
05/03/2024

My commission expires

‘:;2;;2;Z4;f4§3 1952253.

This instrument prepared by H
Harrisville, Vest Virginia?) :

G. Hardbarger,
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THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this 13th day of September, 1977,

hby and between C. G. CONRAD and VIRGIL E. STANLEY, as parties of

%the first part, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", and JOE
! |
T DRILLING CO., as party of the

-

ﬂLOMBARDo and EMORY CURRY, dba J &

:second part, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

NOW, TﬁEREFORE, WITNESSETH: That for and in consideratioh
o the sum of Ten ($10.00) Dollars, cash in hand paid and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is

hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinr
|

|
after set forth, Assignors hereby assign, set over and convey unto
Assignee the following described oil and gas lease and leasehold

estate thereby created, situate on the waters of Wolf Pen Run of

Slab Fork Creek, in Union District, Ritchie County, West Virginia,
l

being more particularly described as follows:

That certain o0il and gas lease from Coy Overfield,
single, dated 6-24-61 to L. E. Farnsworth, of
record in the Office of the Clerk of the County
Commission of Ritchie County, West Virginia, in
Lease Book 94, at page 204.

Assignors EXCEPT and RESERVE and do not hereby assign

unto Assignee an oil and gas well situate on the abovedescribed

leasehold estate, which well is known as the Wolf Pen 0il and Gas

Co. well #1, as well as that part of the abovedescribed leasehold
estate encompassed within the area of a circle with a radius of
one hundred (100) feet, with said well as the center of said circle
SAVING, EXCEPTING and RESERVING unto Assignors a 6.25%
overriding royalty to be paid from all of the oil and gas produced
from the portion of the abovedescribed leasehold estate, which is

herein assigned, and which shall be paid monthly.

SAVING, EXCEPTING and RESERVING unto Assignor a right-of

way for ingress and egress over and across the abovedescribed

leasehold estate to the well herein reserved, for the purpose of

operating and maintaining said well. And it is further understood

the parties of the first part are not to produce the well known
las Wolf Fen 0il & Ges Co. well #l, from the fomatiO{BB?e?OQﬂ
/

AR NS AT L N e
he Wi a % /&///’ /(D(,QY @MW
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Tt is understood and agreed that in the event Assignee

‘has not commenced the drilling of a well in search of oil or gas \

|
l
i
lon the abovedescribed leasehold estate within six (6) months from
i
ithe date hereof, then this Assignment is terminated and of no
1
1

;lecal force or effect, and the title to said leasehold estate shall

Jrevert to Assignors.
' In the event Assignee has not so commenced a well, upon

the payment of the sum of Five Hundred ($500.00) Dollars, the term

of this Assignment shall be extended, subject to the terms and

conditions herein set forth, for a period of twelve (12) months

| from the date hereof.
WITNESS the following SLgnatures

L~» }é ( fq)pﬂ&yf’

s G Conrad

O/Z/WJ{/ /@// /47

Virgil E. Stanley

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

e et L L T

JRET

COUNTY OF RITCHIE, to-wit:

The foregoing;55j72?ment was acknowledged before me on

|
g - /
this the J4 .l day of (,(Z , 1977, by C. G. CONRAD and
VIRGIL E. STANLEY. L0 RS
% -.'_:"\‘."";.
| My commission expires: «/(//;5 fﬁfﬁg

S PR

A e I 45 S :
U"ﬁ' L S L E

(e K i lgidig

e ~~ Notary’ Pub l c#r‘, &

This instrument was prepared under the direction and superVLSlon o)
John S. Bailey, Jr., Attorney at Law, Parkersburg, West Virginia.

05/03/2024




Beparimerd of lines g@@&@g

Qﬁianb‘ﬁané?hﬁﬁnn
NOV g - 1982

Uhxriesion 25305
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

T0:  ALL OPERATORS DATE: June 22, 1982
FROM: { Thom . Hu ; Administrator
RE: ’ House Bill 1254 = Permits Not to be lssued on

Flat Well Royalty Leases

In an effort to implement HB=1254 an affidavit was mailed to each operator pra¥
viously. Upen review it is found this affidavit is inappropriate and not entiraly
lecess3ry. The application form will be revised to include the following statemant:

/ No x / THe right to extract, produca or market the il or gas i:.
J3sed uypon 3 ledse or leases or other centinuing contract or contracts providina

flat well royalty or any similar provision for compensation to the owner of the il

in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil and gas so
ed, produced r marketed.

the applications

F t@e nswer is 'ves!! to the question, then you must provide wit
n affi avit which cartifies that the affiant is authorjzed by th
arkxng'interest in the well to stata that it shall tender to the
r gas in place not jess than one-eighth of the toral amount paid

or the cil or gas so extracted, produced ' i
: : ed, or marketed before deducting the amoun=-
> be paid or set aside for the owner of the oj] and gas S

, in place, on all such
1 or gas to be extracted Producea or markefred from she woti o =
e 2205211 () ) ’ orom ted trom thewelts (See West Virginia

h the applicaticon

e owner of the
owner of the oi]
tO0 or received

‘tached is an affidavit form you may use, but it is necessary only in the event

'3T you would answer ''yes!! I f the answ is gl .
. er is 'mo ]
) that|effact. » Please jinclude a statement

Enclojsed, leases for permit #47-085-5973, dated 9-23-82.

Royalty owners:
1/16 royalty- Richard F. & Lina Sweet, Rt. 1, Lover's Lane, Hopkinsville,
' Kentucky 42240
1/32 [royalty- Ira J. Lamm, Agent for Addie S. Mullenax Heirs, Box 42,
Belmont, WV 26134
1/32 royalty- James W. Baker, Rt. 2, 18659 Wynkoop Rd., Laurelville, Ohio 43135

St

05/03/2024



V-3 Date Feb.24th 1983
(Rev g—Bl) Operator' s1 4
| Ste of ﬁzsi Birginiy Well No.
?‘Padmd ol cﬁ{‘““ Farm Richard F. Sweet

@il und Gas Bivision API No.47 - 085 = 5973

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
COF
} DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

wmﬁ TYPE: Oil y / Gas y / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal  /
(If "Gas," Product:.on L Underground ¢ Storage / Deep >/ Shallow oo f)

IDCJJLTION: Elevation: 1080 Watershed wolf benn Run of slab Creek
| District:_ Union County Ritchie Quadrangle 755

CDM!J’ANY Imiversal Petroleum Tnc.

ADDRESS 141 y, Jackson gt. chicago Cag:.ng Used in | Left cf:?;inlip
DESIGNATED AGENTL.C.Currey Jr. P.Q.Box446 Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADD%QESS Fullman yest va. 26421 " | size :
SURFACE OWNER ftichara p. sweet , Rt.1# Lovers 20-16 50 e
ADDRESS Lane Hopkinsville Ky. 42240 ic;nc;(.)"
MINﬁZRAL RIGHTS OWNER Same 9 5/8
ADDRESS A . 8 5/8 None 1190+ To Suffad
OIL‘AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Samual 7
u@i'&;man. . ADDRESS gmithville west va.26178 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED 3ept. 25th 1983 .
DRILLING COMMENCED, oet. 25t 1962 —— ——e
DRﬁMG COMPLETED Nov. 2nd 1982 2
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON -
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED ; used
ON_
GED}'_OGICAL TARGET FORMATION gshale Depth 3900 feet
| Depth of campleted well 3900°! feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh None feet; Salt None feet
" Coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEI‘\J FLOW DATA
| Producing formation paltown | Pay zone depth 340013460t feet
| Gas: Initial open flowshow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Show Bbl/d
| Final open flow__ 500¢ Mcf/d Final open flow__ 5bbls  mhl/d
| Time of open flow between initial and final tests N/ hours
Static rock pressure 1100 psig(surface measurement) after ghr hours shut in
. (If applicable due to multiple completion--) 05/03/2024
“ Second producing formation chale Pay zone depth 3639 103649 feet
| Gas: Initial open flow_show Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow show Bbl/d
| Final open flow N/a Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Wa Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests 8hrs hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

e

ELLSG -L1Y



FORM IV-35

(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Well was fractured at 3639' To 3649

Nitrogen, Breakdown 2650,
3428 To 3479t with 75% fmme foam & 10,000 1bs 80y 100 sand & 38,000 1bs 20/40 sand.

blow back on choke

Fracture plug set at 3490

witn 350 gal Mod =202 acid ysed 500,000
Well was then fractured at

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

WELL 1OG
REMARKS

FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh

and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Top Soil Bn. X% 0) 101
Red Rock Rd. X 10! 351
shale GYy. X 351 451
Sand Rock  Bn. 451 551
Red Rock Rd. X 551t 801
Sand wh. 801 110
Slate BK. X 1101 1251
Lime shells 1251 1551
Black Slate Bk. X 155+ 175
Red Rock Rd. X 175 2051
Lime ghells Gy. 2051 240
Slate Bk. % 2401 30%
Red Rock Rd. X 3051 320
Slate Bk. X 330! 330
Sand Wh 330 360
Red Rock Rd. 5T 360 3751
Sand wh. g 3751 4001
Lime shells gy. 4001 480!
Red Rock Rd. X 480! 4951
Slate Bk. X 495! 535
sand wh. 535 550
Lime ghells Gy. 5501 605
Slate BK. : 3 605 620
Red Rock Rd. X 6201 640
Slate Bk. X 640 690
Red Rock Rd. X 690+ 7251
Lime shells Gy. 7251 7601
Slate Bk. X 7601 800
«+i Lime Shells Gy. 800! 8301
" ped. Rock. Rd. X 830 8751
rslate Bk, X 875 900
" Red Rock Rd. p 3 900 9251
Lime Shells Gy. 9251 955
Slate Bk. X 9551 980
Red Rock Rd X 980 1060
Lime shells Gy 1060t 1090
Red Rock Rd. X 1090 1150
Lime ghells gGy. 1150 1190
Slate Bk ¥ 1190 1200

Well Operator

By:

05/03/2024

Date:

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
| detailed geological record of all formations, including

2 woal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”



_—?-"J -

FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

CD‘J’K/,_fququ

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Second Sheet

yniversal petroleum Inc.

Richard . 3weet Well 1%

WELL LOG
‘ REMARKS
mmfmon COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas

uand‘ wh, X 12001 12851 1st 3alt

slate Bk X 12851 1320
Lime Fhells GY e K 13201 13401

slate: ik . X 13401 1580

sand| whe D4 13801 1500

Slate K. b4 15001 15501

Lime| shells Gy A 15501 15901

sand wh. A 1590 16401 3rd Salt sand

Lime| shells Gy. X 16401 16901

sana wh. X 16901 17701 Gas Sand

Lime| Shells gy £ 17702 1810°

3late BKe. be 18101 1820

Lime| shells (y. b4 1820: 18501

3and| jaxon wh b, 1856 18751 Maxon sand 185070 1878
Littlle Lime Gy. K 18751 18101

Top Bis Lime Gy. X 19101 19400 Big Lime 1910' to 1940!
Big [ngun 3Zand X 19401 2002 Big Ingun Send 1940' mo 2002
slate BX. X 20021 2080 '

Lime| shells @gy. % 20801 21601

< glate k. X 2160 22061

KA Lime S1.0. X 2206 2260

Slate k. pd 22601 22701

gand[ weir wh. g 22701 23301 Weir Sand Show as & oil
slat Rk, £ 23501 23701

sand| Rera yh. pe 23700 2404 Berea Sand 2%70'mo 24041
glatF Br . X 24041 24501

Lime| Shells gy, X 24501 24701

slate BK. X 2470 24801

LimeLshellu.Gy X 24801 25201

Slatr B X 25201 25401

sand| vh X 2540 2590 | Gorden sand 2540t to 25901
slat X 25901 26401

LimeI;,heJl 3 (*y. X 26401 26961

slat Bk. 26961 2730

Lime| shells Gy. X 27301 2742

Slat% X 2742 2754

sand X 2754 27581 Firth 3and 2754 mo 27581

slate :zl-' . Y 27581 2810

Lime| shells cy. X 286101 ?P(O'

Hate Bk, 28601 2870

(Attach separate sheete as necessary)
Vil Cpaum Cout 05/03/2024
By:
Date:
Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geologtcal record of all formations, mcludmg

..-a', encountered in the drilling of a well.”

CS L € - d1M



FORM TV-35
(REVERSE)

Z7J7)/,'ﬁ5’q‘?:3

DE’I‘AIL% OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Third sheet
Universal patroleun Inc.

Richard w. Sweet Well 1 #

WELL 1LOG
T
mmm'loﬁ COLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

X28YUx

Lime shellls Gy. X 28701 28801

sand wh >4 28801 2890

Slate nk R 28901 29201

Shale BN X 22920 2990

ok Slate Bk X 29901 50401

Shale Bn X 30401 31401

Lime shells X 31401 3180

Bk slate BK . X 31801 24Q0

sand Jh X 34201 34801 Bltewn sSand 3420' To 3%480!
Bn shale 511 X 34801 35301

Lime shellls Gy. X 35301 35501

Bn shale | pn X 35501 5790

sand vh. X 37901 38201

Bk. Slate B o X 3820« 28801

sand e ) 2880 v 3900 TeDs 3900

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)
Well Operator 05/03/2024
By:
Date:
Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
~al, encountered in the drilling of a well.”
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SBtute of Best Birginia

Bepartment of Mirtes
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV. = P < WALTER N. MILLER
Gavernor ﬂharhstun 25305 Director

December 28, 1984

Universal Petroleum Co.
141 W. Jackson ST.

Chicago, 111. 60604 Permit No. 47-085-5973

Richard F. Sweet etux.

Farm:
éﬁfb 1
N Well No:
DistricE: Union
County: Ritchie
10-27-82
Issued

Gentlemen:

Please send an original and two copies of the completion drilling record for the
above| described well location. This record must be submitted before we can request
the district inspector to make a "Final Inspection'.

Administrative Regulations - Rule 16.02 Filing of Well Record and Related Forms.
(a) Within 90 days after the completion of permitted work, three copies of Form
IV-35, "Well Operator's Report of Drilling, Fracturing and/or Stimulating or
Physical Change'", containing the geological information required by Code 22-4-8b
in the form specified . . . . . . . . shall be filed with the Administrator,
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines.

Sincerely,

S Z7 /—_,% e \ y
1 S g FORIRTTON  WAS Al

Theodore M: Streit ;7ZT> Ve, e )5 . o =
Administrator-0il & Gas /£7£7 %yﬁr Sl %'C;ks ”//42;52{‘/;;)(:?
{ ;7227?/4}57/26~‘ Yehgrone pu OforG N £— 5279),
\\ GAULLD 7o Ole o Ea49S I/vi -2 )y;ig

N
TMS/nw ~

0G-6 05/03/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION e 1SION

DIVISIOR
oL gN?R?Mpé%T OF MINES
WY

EP

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Pomir Ne Y\S .‘5-7 73 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
i |
CASING AND |  usep IN L LEFT IN | PACKERS
. TUBING | DRILLING WELL |
c-.ommv?m/% e . - I Iz
Size ! ‘
Address I
= 7 16 Kind of Packer
an&w _2Zey
13
Well NOM Va / 10 11 Sizeof
Distri :LM nnuntym:{_ 8% 7
= = 6% Depthset_______
Drilling commenced / d 2 Zo&d
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 3 Pert, top
Date shot._ Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom______
Initial open flow. S /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Usad Pt ey
¢ Perf. bottom___
Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers Names%‘ / /- W/// M ﬁm

* Loy s Gkl o B
P o loonllne ety o
—/Zwﬁ-?al/ - 2 F aK. W

LLAT_ P2 araeca” 7 2LHDL3/2024

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND @AS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. — ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
DI TR RS TN AT S T AR S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT~-THICKNESS WOoOoD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION RECOVERED [ 104 4 LOST
- - s . . s =

f

Drillers’ Names ; ; 3

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



oc- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RIBCRIVR]
DEPARTMENT OF MINES @Q(Qéﬁé VL YLD
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ) s
/ 9 - 1582
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Permit No. L5 =5 77 3 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
CASING AND LEFT IN |
CompnnFM’ /M(/n/t C':%‘—c ; i BRILLING o e "
Size
Address|__ |
0, 16 Kind of Packer
F;nnA P M /;ﬁ/[
13
Well NoM# / 0 Size of
RO Y, o.ountyMé;{_ 8% W
- — 6% Depth set________
Drilling |commenced / / ‘9‘7 gz
53/16
ot ad
Drilling complet Total depth 3 Bart. top
Date sh Depth of shot__ 2., Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Liners Used Pert. top
Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing__________ /10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
\
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names QMW/,/ J,

%«%Aﬁ@gﬁ&ﬂm

ol ey o b Porrens

S //fé/é-,% ,?__

bbby 7 i1y /5/
/50 4,4% 2 A,
Zé/% PO

2= R

e 1 2 2 T CC

Cosing ~ BT Y2 5 9uids
Wﬁo $9-579 /ONM(,’/M 2 7

ekl ~ Ly Dorsers;y n%?'m A7
-2 2 26/03/2024

BATR

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Form Z6 ~ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Ol AND @AS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. g ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loecation Amount Packer Location
T A P R P Y SRR A & I T L B R R R e R R TR TR U T S A R T R T
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizZE LOST
- o - v

I

Drillers’ Names. : .

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

05/03/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®
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| Htate of West Virginia

| - ,._

Bepartment of Mines MAR 1 9 ,
®il and Gas Biuision OIL & GAS DIVISION

| Charleston 25305 DEPT. oF MINES

| FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

‘ INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
January 23, 1985

COMPANY _ Universal Petroleum, Inc. PERMIT NO 085-5973

|

141 W. Jackson Street FARM & WELL NO Richard Sweet #1

\

| Chicago, Illinois 60604 DIST. & COUNTY Union/Ritchie

‘ IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO

23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work 2
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste P
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling [
1q .01 Required Permits at Wellsite e
15 03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing &
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing P
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght
15.05 Cement Type ,
23.02 Maintained Access Roads sl
29.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste L
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits ~
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution Z
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site [
13.02 Well Records Filed L
.05 Identification Markings ¢

\
I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
\

| SIGNED /-@PWW,%MM
|

| | DATE < /355

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

cqgverage for the life of the well.

Administrator-Oil & Gas Division
March 20, 1985

\ DATE

| s
| g St eIV T e CUVIY T T rcmii

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
\ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION__ WASTE DISPOSAL ___
1 (IF “GAS,”) PRODUCTION X _STORAGE__DEEP__SHALLOW X_

LOCATION: ELEVATION___1080° WATER SHED__WOLF PEN RUN OF SLAB CREEK
DISTRICT UNION COUNTY RITCHIE

QUADRANGLE PULLMAN _ 7.5° 05/03/2024
SURFACE OWNER RICHARD F. SWEET, et. ux. ACREAGE __4C
OlL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER_RICHARD F_ SWEET., et gl LEASE ACREAGE 490
LEASE NO.

PﬂO#OSED WORK: DRILLX CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER___ REDRILL___FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW

‘ FORMATION_OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON__ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —_

TARGET FORMATION BENSON ESTIMATED DEPTH__5280Q"
WELL OPERATOR_UNIVERSAL PETROLEUM INCDESIGNATED AGENT____E. C. CURRY. JR
ADDRESS 141_W. JACKSON BLVOD. ADDRESS P.O. BOX 446

CHICAGO, ILL. 60604 PULLMAN, W. V. 26421




05/03/2024



V-9 | q ) DATE _Sept. 17, 1982
(Rev 8-81) . WELL NO. Sveet #1
x gtﬁ ;ﬁgzsi ﬁugﬂl‘m API NO. 47 - 085 ~— 5973
. : th;;mL“nxxd of é‘Hmrs '
v - +-: ¢ @il und Gas Biision ;
: : ‘ . o et Aial : ¢ ¥ 54
B - CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN ‘ T
I.)leANY NaME Universal Petroleum, Inc. DESIGATED AGENT .E. C. Cilr‘l’.‘\L;’.\lt.v L
Address 141 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, 111.  a3dress P. 0. Box 446
o 60607 L4446 _ . . ..
Telephone 659-2823 o Telephane 659-2823_. _ . . i
ANDOWNER | Richard & Ruth Sweet " SOIL CONS. DISTRICT .|jittle Kanawha--— - .
Revecetat_lon to bgcamed out by " Universal Petroleum, Inc... ~". .. ‘(Agent) __
~ This plan has heen reviewed by 1L/7§¢/%Z, /6€$/75>A¢/4 &  SCD. All corrections _ .
nd additions became a part of this plan: ?.Zg_y,g o el - .
: P .._‘:_ . (SO) Aga)t) _, 5
R ACCESS RORD | L -—'~~:ﬂ;3r5-ﬁ‘ © LOCATION A
- ructure | Dramage D1tch B - Structure “- D1vers1on D'ltch,_.___.-_._.._._(l)
bacing . N/A. Material . Eartheh. ... o= ...
age Ref.l&mnxﬂ. 2 ]2 Page Ref. Manual g VA
acing (1) 20" pi pe SR EN T (ol ‘(_&\_,‘. 2 gviate_n_al Stone or logs .
ge Ref Marmal 2 7 ‘1‘/ o 9‘ JPage Ref Marmal = .36 -7 : - T o
P 5 e ; k.u'—é or o 082 A - "
PR e RN .. sokP 4 5. 190 i g
Tucture s Q) _Struchure — (3)
S Oil. & GAS D:Vi 1N <
acing_ L SERT: oF MINEMRteRal oo
ge Ref. PEunxal Page- Ref: Mamal - o
ALl structures should be 1nspected regularly and repazred i1f.necessary. ALl .
comnercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
- cut and \removed from the site before dirt work begins. - .
REVEGETATION
T Treatment Area I g ] he
e . Tans/acre Tdme"*_______ . _ .__._____Tons/acre-
-or correct to pH 6B . ‘ or correct to pH ... __..__. _
rtilizer _-600 1bs/acre Fertilizer  _ .- Ibs/acre
-~ —-——(10-20-20 or eguivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
1ch Hay . 2 Tons /acre Mileh © semsmman snmesaie .a. | dons/acre
q* TKy-31 ~ 35 lbs/acre Seed* ... ....oec...._t.. . 1lbs/acre
Crownvetch 10 lbs/acre , ; S, T TSP | 5 {70 =
‘ " 1bs/acre OfV0ﬁH§¥¥E4e ’
=
*Ihoculate all legwnes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium. )

culate with 3X recommended amount.

PLAN PREY?{U?ED BY Smith Land'Surveying

VOTES:

Please refugst landowners'’

v | ADDRESS 111 South. Street

. cooperation to protect new

szedling for one growing season.

Glenville, W. V. 26351

Attach feparate sheets as

YL rPO

Y

— PHONE NO. A2 _CENA

~y for o
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TACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF
VOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP,
ADRANGLE Pullman 7.5'

3 .00 kG e
SLiea &ha j- ;
= 2t il 3 & Grar
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e
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- o
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+ch to include well location, existing access road, rcads to be co
>s pumbered or lettered to correspond
Include all natural drainace.

11ing pits and necessary structures
t of this plan.

“ILEGEND
well site (J
Access Road ——

.
S . S v
" - 29 . - -
eyt 2k X A
2 - LNy o,
o= 5
¢ R
e - it Pl
2
S =.. - - - o =
S e A
ile —~ - = i e e, %
- . A -~
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il e 7 R R kel
b g e am
it O re D - I- - Lpe N4 -
- eS0T A -
- S
coe-
4

-~ G em e | wemem——e

Ve

Existing fence X X -
Plznned fence 4 4
Stream ~\.-" "\ o\ ‘
Open ditch ‘ IR eesd

‘et spot - Of T =INT

Diversion S MANSANANAAAN o §

bl

il
1

————

Location 7o le mqa/e._ - s .
o7 /que f/q)‘ 2/ /',473 -

| @////“-\/0.0' .4 5% grede.

-
-

L7 0s/03/2024

nstructed, wellsite,
with the first
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\& \0 =202 e 9180'

LATITUDE 39° 10" 00"
s

~ 7/

~

SWEET LEASE R,
WELL NO./

~
~

~
~
~
8\

s .
~ BLACK CHERRY

4980

;O
m
24" FORKED 4 %
SUGAR MAPLE q < CRANE Hgms o“"
. - 7/ ) (‘l\ v
v @©
3
- £
P e %
A
4y
\ < o
ca(u\ > =Tl
T PALGUTA % \-__
-
g ;
2 \\ /
\ » ); SWEET
k ©,
\ 6 &
| ¢ 5
N
»
\ & O@
MITCHELL ? P‘ _
: . _S42E 39.60
N 30E 165 / O / s,
| ‘/ & ?’b ) \\\\
wloo-ooe 82.5'| /Q,Oo —_
N75W 2.97'\ ] =
N26-30W Q WOXERD
165 \ 63\‘3
nasw e
|8L’5ﬂll,T’(.‘HE!='_L“‘~ e
NO 9-36 1 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A 5,
s THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY RS>
N 40Q' KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE |57
e i F INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THEREGU- E | T %
MINIMUM DEGREE ?/ 200 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- [ . .,  S7TATEDF o °
o ol MENT OF MINES. . T, 5
PROVEN SOURCE OF e d
T i ) NLeaAUY.
T RP.E. ¢ 4 118801

ES LOCATION OF
(+) DENOTES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. .

DATE —SEPT.IT ,19_82_

WELL ON UNITED STATES

TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELL NO.

FORM IV-6 a? O BE — {? Z.5
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
? STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

| DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

\LELL TYPE: OIL __GAS.X_LIQUID INJECTION_— WASTE DISPOSAL —
‘ (IF “GAS,”) PRODUCT!ON_X_.STORAGE__DEEP__SHALLOW_X__
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1080 WATER SHED__WOLF PEN RUN OF SLAB CREEK

DISTRICT UNION COUNTY RITCHIE
QUADRANGLE PULLMAN 7.5
SURFACE OWNER RICHARD F. SWEET, et. ux. ACREAGE 40
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER__RLG_HA.B.D_E._S-WLET , et al LEASE ACREAGEe&Lé% 1ORA
LEASE NO. <5

PROPOSED WORK: DRILL_X_CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER_.REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _—PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION_—PER FORATE NEW
FORMATION__OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON _— CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —

TARGET FORMATION BENSON ESTIMATED DEPTH 5280"

WELL OPERATOR UNIVERSAL PETROLEUM INCDESIGNATED AGENT E.C. CURRY, JR oLt

ADDRESS 141 W. JACKSON BLVD. ADDRESS P O. BOX 446 e
CHICAGO, ILL. 60604 . PULLMAN, W.V. 26421

——e AR ALDIAITE SRS
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